LDLKM

→ USPTO ASSIGNMENT 🛭 003/005

USPTO

8/22/2007 7:06:53 PM

PAGE

3/006

Fax Server

O: JONATHA A. DAVID COMPANY: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL.

08/16/2007 20:32 FAX 19086547868

08/16/2007 700338374 + USPTO ASSIGNMENT 2 002/004

	Form PTO-1505 alex 09 (d.) OMB No 1885 1887 (exp. 9/19/2005)	Us DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unned Grater Falsed and Tookmake, Lifter	
	RECORDATION FOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	PATENTS ONLY		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomork Office; Please		
	1. Name of conveying party(lest/Execution Date(s): IAN SCOLEY (07/19/2007) AND PAUL PRIESTMAN (07/16/2007)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Execution Cale(s), un parenthoses alter inventor nathe	Name AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Internal Address:	
BEST	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) allerhad? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	KREETSLAG 10	
AVALLABLE - COPY	x Ausignment Merger Sacurity Agroument Change of Name	Orby HAMBURG	
	Government Interest Assignment	1	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State Country: Germany Zip. 21129 Additional name(a) & address(es) Yes X No attached	
	4. Application or patent number(e): A. Patent Application No.(a) 29/280,090	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(8)	
	Additional numbers attached	7 Trea X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total tee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 5.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Alfy Dkt.	Authorized to be charged by credit cald	
	Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to depose account Caclosed Nooe required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City Westfield	8. Payment Information	
	State NJ 400 07090	S Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expression Date	
	Phone Number (908) 518-6331 Fax Number (908) 654-0415	b Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
	Email Address. jdavid@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David	
	9. Signature: All all	August 16, 2007	
	Jonathan A. David - 36,494	Onto Total number of pages including point 3 shoot, auxiliarrante, and occurrents.	

 $(\mathbb{Z}_{2^{n}}(p_{i},p_{i},p_{i}),\mathbb{Z}_{2^{n}}(p_{i},p_{i},p_{i})) \in \mathcal{F}_{i}(p_{i},p_{i}$

PATENT
08/22/2007 WED 19:0747 FRAME: 0207

\$40.00 121095 PERMON

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.1-169			
Whereas, I. lan Scoley	Of			
A share Cond 42: 22559 Hamburo' GERMANY				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
SEMERACE BAR FOR AN AIRCRAFT				
X for which an application for a United States Design Pal	tent was filed on May 16, 2007			
Application Number 29/286,690	and the man are			
for which on application for a United States Design Pate	ent was executed by the off			
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the Unite	d States.			
And				
Whereas. Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	ose mailing address is			
a corporation of Germany Retear Telephone Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United St invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and a applicationa and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof the assigned or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal processors involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assigned, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patences incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue the United States of America and all other countries, for a patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of y, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit y authorized and requested to issue all patents on said pin, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the continuation, reissue and other applications for Design to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dedings in which any of said applications or patents may coaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid itent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.			
when known.	Ofan Seley-			
19 JULY 2007 -	ian Scoles			
Date				
Witness	·			
Fan NIC BERLE Typed Name of Witness				
Total of 2 forms are submitted.				
x "Total of 2 lottes are submitted."				

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.1-169			
	Of			
Whereas, I. Paul Priestman				
19 Pembridge Mews; LONDON; W11 3EQ; UNITED KINGDOM				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
SEVERAGE BAR FOR AN AIRCRAFT				
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on May 16, 2007				
Application Number 29/286,690				
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on				
for which an International Application was filed on				
, designating the United States.				
And	į			
Whereas. Airbus Deutschland GmbH				
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is			
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reliause applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continu				
And t do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
16 July 2007	WILL			
Date Paul Priestman				
Witness				
VICKY CABLE Typed Name of Witness				
Total of 2 forms are submitted				

A9219Assignments.doc

LDLKM

→ USPTO ASSIGNMENT 2002/005

8/22/2007 7:06:53 PM PAGE

2/006

Fax Server

O: JONATHA A. DAVID COMPANY: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Segretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property AND Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

AUGUST 21, 2007

USPTO

PTAS



* 70XXXX38374A*

JONATHA A. DAVID LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL. 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NJ 07090

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700338374

THE ENGLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.userto.cov

08/22/2007 WED 19:07 TX NO 86351 2002 REEL: 019747 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 08/16/2007